© 2001 Kyushu Matsushita Electric Co., Ltd. All
rights reserved. Unauthorized copying and
distribution is a violation of law.
KX-TG2559LBS
2.4GHz Cordless System
Silver Version
(for Brazil)
Telephone Equipment

75
KX-TG2559LBS
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
X501 PQVCK4096N9Z CRYSTAL OSCILLATOR S
G601 PQJT10152Z BATTERY TERMINAL
G602 PQJT10152Z BATTERY TERMINAL
G603 PQJT10152Z BATTERY TERMINAL
G604 PQJT10152Z BATTERY TERMINAL
G605 PQJT10152Z BATTERY TERMINAL
G606 PQJT10152Z BATTERY TERMINAL
P101 PQRPAR390N POSISTOR S
S546 EVQPC005K PUSH SWITC
(RESISTORS)
R103 ERJ3GEYJ104 100k
R104 ERJ3GEYJ104 100k
R106 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7k
R107 ERJ3GEYJ473 47k
R111 ERJ3GEYJ394 390k
R112 ERJ3GEYJ394 390k
R113 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7k
R115 ERJ3GEYJ125 1.2M
R116 ERDS1VJ106 10M
R117 ERJ3GEYJ335 3.3M
R118 ERJ3GEYJ102 1k
R121 ERJ3GEYJ104 100k
R122 ERJ3GEYJ103 10k
R123 ERJ3GEYJ153 15k
R124 ERJ3GEYJ473 47k
R128 ERJ3GEYJ103 10k
R132 ERJ3GEYJ393 39k
R133 ERJ3GEYJ102 1k
R134 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
R136 ERDS1TJ330 33 S
R138 ERJ3GEYJ470 47
R139 ERJ3GEYJ122 1.2k
R140 ERJ3GEYJ821 820
R311 ERD25TJ221 220 S
R331 ERJ3GEYJ273 27k
R332 ERJ3GEYJ683 68k
R333 ERJ3GEYJ103 10k
R335 ERJ3GEYJ561 560
R336 ERJ3GEYJ563 56k
R341 ERJ3GEYJ473 47k
R342 ERJ3GEYJ224 220k
R344 ERJ3GEYJ104 100k
R345 ERJ3GEYJ224 220k
R371 ERJ3GEYJ121 120
R372 ERJ3GEYJ561 560
R373 ERJ3GEYJ390 39
R374 ERJ3GEYJ220 22
R375 ERJ3GEYJ220 22
R376 ERJ3GEYJ220 22
R377 ERDS1TJ221 220 S
R378 ERDS1TJ221 220 S
R381 ERJ3GEYJ563 56k
R382 ERJ3GEYJ563 56k
R383 ERJ3GEYJ103 10k
R384 ERJ3GEYJ104 100k
R411 ERJ3GEYJ224 220k
R412 ERJ3GEYJ224 220k
R413 ERJ3GEYJ103 10k
R414 ERJ3GEYJ103 10k
R415 ERJ3GEYJ473 47k
R431 ERJ3GEYJ222 2.2k
R433 ERJ3GEYJ393 39k
R442 ERJ3GEYJ682 6.8k
R443 ERJ3GEYJ103 10k
R444 ERJ3GEYJ332 3.3k
R445 ERJ3GEYJ564 560k
R446 ERJ3GEYJ105 1M
R447 ERJ3GEYJ151 150
R448 ERJ3GEYJ222 2.2k
R449 ERJ3GEYJ102 1k
R451 ERJ3GEYJ103 10k
R461 ERJ3GEYJ150 15
R462 ERJ3GEYJ392 3.9k
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R464 ERJ3GEYJ474 470k
R465 ERJ3GEYJ390 39
R516 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
R521 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
R541 ERJ3GEYJ151 150
R542 ERJ3GEYJ331 330
R543 ERJ3GEYJ471 470
R546 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7k
R551 ERJ3GEYJ274 270k
R553 ERJ3GEYJ103 10k
R554 ERJ3GEYJ103 10k
R559 ERJ3GEYJ104 100k
R593 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7k
R611 ERJ3GEYJ221 220
R621 ERJ3GEYJ471 470
R658 ERJ3GEYJ180 18
R659 ERJ3GEYJ221 220
R660 ERJ3GEYJ821 820
R664 ERJ3GEYJ180 18
R666 ERJ3GEYJ180 18
R751 ERJ3GEYJ103 10k
R753 ERJ3GEYJ104 100k
R754 ERJ3GEYJ104 100k
(CAPACITORS)
C101 ECKD2H681KB 680p S
C102 ECKD2H681KB 680p S
C103 PQCUV1H154KR 0.15
C104 PQCUV1H154KR 0.15
C106 PQCUV1A684KB 0.68
C111 ECKD2H681KB 680p S
C112 ECKD2H681KB 680p S
C115 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C121 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C131 ECUV1H101JCV 100p
C132 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C134 ECEA1HKS100 10 S
C139 ECEA1CKA100 10
C140 ECUV1C473KBV 0.047
C301 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C302 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C303 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C304 ECEA1CKA100 10
C306 ECEA1AU221 220
C308 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C311 ECEA1CKA100 10
C333 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C341 ECUV1H102KBV 0.001
C342 ECUV1H102KBV 0.001
C344 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C345 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C371 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C373 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C383 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C411 ECUV1H331JCV 330p
C412 ECUV1A105ZFV 1
C413 ECUV1H331JCV 330p
C414 ECEA1CKA100 10
C415 ECUV1A105ZFV 1
C431 ECUV1H272KBV 0.0027
C432 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C440 ECUV1H100DCV 10p S
C441 ECUV1A224KBV 0.22
C442 ECUV1C683KBV 0.068
C443 ECUV1H101JCV 100p
C444 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C445 ECEA1CKA100 10
C448 ECUV1C473KBV 0.047
C449 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C451 ECUV1C473KBV 0.047
C452 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
C461 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C464 ECUV1H101JCV 100p
C467 ECUV1H070CCV 7p
76
KX-TG2559LBS
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C501 ECEA0JU102 1000
C502 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C503 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C504 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C505 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C506 ECUV1H080CCV 8p
C507 ECUV1H050CCV 5p
C508 ECUV1H332KBV 0.0033
C511 ECUV1H152KBV 0.0015
C513 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C515 ECEA1CKS220 22 S
C516 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C521 ECEA1AU101 100 S
C522 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C525 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C526 ECUV1H332KBV 0.0033
C551 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C601 ECEA1AU101 100 S
C603 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C611 ECEA1AU101 100 S
C613 ECEA1AU101 100 S
C614 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C621 ECEA1EU101 100 S
C631 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C654 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C657 ECUV1H680JCV 68p
C663 ECUV1H680JCV 68p
C665 ECUV1H680JCV 68p
C741 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C751 ECUV1H100DCV 10p S

(OTHERS)
E101 PQJM146Y MICROPHONE
E102 PQEFBC12111B RINGER S
X201 PQVCI4096N3Z CRYSTAL OSCILLATOR
G1 PQJT10152Z CHARGE TERMINAL
G2 PQJT10152Z CHARGE TERMINAL
G3 PQJT10152Z CHARGE TERMINAL
G4 PQJT10152Z CHARGE TERMINAL
G5 PQJT10152Z CHARGE TERMINAL
G6 PQJT10152Z CHARGE TERMINAL
(RESISTORS)
R201 ERJ3GEYJ331 330
R202 ERJ3GEYJ331 330
R203 ERJ3GEYJ331 330
R204 ERJ3GEYJ331 330
R205 ERJ3GEYJ101 100
R206 ERJ3GEYJ101 100
R207 ERJ3GEYJ101 100
R209 ERJ3GEYJ102 1k
77
KX-TG2559LBS
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R210 ERJ3GEYJ104 100k
R211 ERJ3GEYJ104 100k
R212 ERJ3GEYJ101 100
R213 ERJ3GEYJ101 100
R217 ERJ3EKF4533 453k
R218 ERJ3GEYF824 820k S
R220 ERJ3GEYJ474 470k
R221 ERJ3GEYJ103 10k
R222 ERJ3GEYJ101 100
R223 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
R224 ERJ3GEYJ103 10k
R225 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7k
R226 ERJ3GEYJ103 10k
R227 ERJ3GEYJ473 47k
R228 ERJ3GEYJ224 220k
R229 ERJ3GEYJ102 1k
R230 ERJ3GEYJ102 1k
R231 ERJ3GEYJ102 1k
R232 ERJ3GEYJ103 10k
R233 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
R234 ERJ3EKF2204 2.2M
R235 ERJ3EKF2204 2.2M
R236 ERJ3GEYJ473 47k
R241 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
R242 ERJ3GEYJ180 18
R243 ERJ3GEYJ180 18
R244 ERJ3GEYJ473 47k
R245 ERJ3GEYJ103 10k
R246 ERJ3GEYJ153 15k
R247 ERJ3GEYJ391 390
R248 ERJ3GEYJ393 39k
R249 ERJ3GEYJ222 2.2k
R250 ERJ3GEYJ222 2.2k
R251 ERJ3GEYJ120 12
R252 ERJ3GEYJ820 82
R253 ERJ3GEYJ222 2.2k
R260 ERJ3GEYJ103 10k
R263 ERJ3GEYJ104 100k
R264 ERJ3GEYJ103 10k
R265 ERJ3GEYJ103 10k
R266 ERJ3GEYJ105 1M
R270 ERJ3GEYJ104 100k
R271 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
R272 ERJ3GEYJ105 1M
R273 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
R274 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
R275 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
(CAPACITORS)
C203 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C205 ECUV1H101JCV 100p
C206 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C207 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C208 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C209 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C210 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C211 ECUV1A474KBV 0.47
C212 ECUV1A474KBV 0.47
C213 ECEV1AA221 220
C214 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C215 ECUV1A474KBV 0.47
C217 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C218 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C219 ECUV1H470JCV 47p
C220 ECEV0JA101 100
C221 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C222 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C223 ECST0JY106 10
C224 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C226 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C227 ECUV1H470JCV 47p
C228 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C229 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C230 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C231 ECUV1A224KBV 0.22
C232 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C233 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C234 ECUV1A224KBV 0.22
C236 ECUV1H060DCV 6p S
C237 ECUV1H060DCV 6p S
C239 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C249 ECST0GY226 22
C255 ECUV1A224KBV 0.22
C267 ECST0JY226 22
C270 ECST0JY475 4.7
C274 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C280 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C283 ECUV1A105ZFV 1
C290 ECUV1H102KBV 0.001